TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Reel 003655, Frame 0504 recorded November 6, 2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH		09/30/2009	Swiss banking institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVT BIRMINGHAM, LLC		
Street Address:	WIAT-TV CBS 42, 2075 Golden Crest Drive		
City:	Birmingham		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35209		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	NVT MASON CITY, LLC	
Street Address:	KIMT NewsChannel 3, 112 N. Pennsylvania Ave	
City:	Mason City	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	NVT YOUNGSTOWN, LLC
Street Address:	WKBN-TV, 3930 Sunset Boulevard
City:	Youngstown
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44512
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	NVT HAWAII, LLC
Street Address:	KHON2, 88 Piikoi Street
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96814

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0606

900145063

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
--	--

Name:	NVT WICHITA, LLC
Street Address:	KSN, 833 N. Main Street
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67203
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	NVT PORTLAND, LLC		
Street Address:	KOIN-TV, 222 S. W. Columbia Street		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97201		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158844	STORM TEAM
Registration Number:	2691484	INFOLERT
Registration Number:	2435040	GIVING YOUR BEST
Registration Number:	2406482	WYFX
Registration Number:	1473537	KHON-TV
Registration Number:	2946227	KSN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-2231

Email: carolfraser@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Corporate Paralegal

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
Signature:	//Carol Fraser//
Date:	10/12/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=NV Reel 003655 Frame 0504#page1.tif source=NV Reel 003655 Frame 0504#page2.tif source=NV Reel 003655 Frame 0504#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of NVT Birmingham, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NVT Mason City, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NVT Hawaii, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NVT Wichita, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Debtors"), pursuant to the NV Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 1, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2007, at Reel 003655, Frame 0504 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks and any goodwill or related property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to the Debtors, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

[remainder of page left blank intentionally]

LEGAL US E#85090446.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>20</u>th day of September, 2009.

2009.		
	UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent	
	By: Way & Co. Name: Title:	Mary E. Evans Associate Director Banking Products Sagradas, US
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) ss.:		
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)		
On the 30 h day of September, 2009 Man E E Van to me known, who and say that he/she is a HSSOCIATEDITA executed the foregoing instrument and that said association. IRJAR. Sociation IRJAR Sociatio	he/she signed his/her name thereto by he/she signed his/her name thereto by he/she signed his/her name thereto by hotary Public Notary	NCH which
February -	UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent	
	By:	Marie A. Haddad Associate Director Banking Products Services, US
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)		
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)		
On the Madad to me known, wand say that he/she is a HSOCIAH DICE executed the foregoing instrument and that said association.	ho being by me duly sworn, did depos choose of UBS AG, STAMFORD BR	ANCH which y authority of
DELEACE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TO A DEMARKS	IRJA R. C NOTARY P	TSA PUBLIC

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (NV TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT)

IRJA R. OTSA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires February 28, 2011

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
NVT Birmingham, LLC		2,158,844
NVT Birmingham, LLC	Infolert	2,691,484
NVT Mason City, LLC	Giving Your Best	2,435,040
NVT Youngstown, LLC	WYFX	2,406,482
NVT Hawaii, LLC	KHON-TV	1,473,537
NVT Wichita, LLC	KSN	2,946,227

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

LEGAL_US_E # 85090446.2

RECORDED: 10/12/2009